During the year under review the Company has not made changes in the paid up share capital 

as on 31st March, 2025.The details of the same are mentioned below: 

Authorised Share Capital: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 stood at ₹ 

25,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000(Two Crore Fifty 

Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. During the year under review the 

Company has not made any changes in its Authorised share capital. 

Paid Up Share Capital: 

The issued capital as on March 31, 2025 stood at ₹24,68,59,270 (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore 

Sixty-Eight Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Only) comprising of 

2,46,85,927(Two Crore Forty-Six Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-

Seven) equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only).  

ALTERATION OF MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION 

During the year under review the Company has not made any changes in the Memorandum of 

Association of the company. 

ALTERATION OF ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION